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Nomination	Erasmus+	INCOMING
Erasmus+ Incoming candidates must be nominated by 
their home University registering student data on our
Online	Portal.

If	you	have	credentials:

Log in to our portal and register student data:
PORTAL
Please write to erasmusincoming@uninsubria.it to
confirm, so we can check that everything is correct

ALL	ACTIVITIES	END	WITHIN	JULY	31st	2026

Vice-Rector	for	International	Affairs
Prof. Barbara POZZO

International	Relations	Office
International	Relations	Head	Officer	
Luca Gallo: luca.gallo@uninsubria.it
INCOMING	Erasmus+	Students	
erasmusincoming@uninsubria.it

International	Agreements	+	Staff	Mobility
relint@uninsubria.it

OUTGOING	Erasmus+	Students	
erasmus@uninsubria.it

If	you	DON’T	have	credentials:

Please write to erasmusincoming@uninsubria.it to
request credentials, we will send it to you by mail
Change your password and log in to the portal to
register your data: PORTAL
Please write to erasmusincoming@uninsubria.it to
confirm, so we can check that everything is correct

Language	Certificates

Minimum knowledge of the Italian and/or English
language at level B2	is strongly recommended.

Language certificates are NOT required.

Once the students have been officially nominated, they 
will receive an email with instructions on how to
register on our website and fill in the Application Form.

We will send you an email to confirm.

Nomination	Deadlines	for	University

2nd	Semester	(Spring)

from 01.04.2025 to 31.05.2025

from 01.09.2025 to 31.10.2025

1st	Semester	(Winter)/Full	Academic	Year

If you already have the second semester students data, it is
already possible to register the nomination 

Application	Deadlines	for	Students

2nd	Semester	(Spring)

from 01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025

from 01.09.2025 to 30.11.2025

1st	Semester	(Winter)/Full	Academic	Year

Learning	Agreement

PDF sent by email
OLA uploaded to EWP	Dashboard

We accept the following Learning Agreement formats:

After the students have filled out our Application Form
we will send all the information on how to correctly fill
out the Learning Agreement.

https://www.uninsubria.eu/international-relations/programmes/erasmus-programme
https://portal.dirittoallostudio.it/bec827010cf8fee9b7ce45166be3bfd8/apps/V3.1/portal/public/
https://portal.dirittoallostudio.it/bec827010cf8fee9b7ce45166be3bfd8/apps/V3.1/portal/public/
https://uninsubria.esse3.cineca.it/Root.do;jsessionid=8E4BBB5213254C8BFD9CE33733C9A460.esse3-uninsubria-prod-02?cod_lingua=eng
https://uninsubria-ol.dirittoallostudio.it/apps/V3.1/sol/public/index.php


Erasmus+ Enriching lives, opening minds

Local	Coordinators	
Signature Learning Agreement
Traineeship Acceptance

Website
Erasmus E+ Students

Biotechnology
Prof. Marcella Bracale: marcella.bracale@uninsubria.it

Mathematics
Prof. Alberto Setti: alberto.setti@uninsubria.it

Law
VARESE
Prof. Rebekka Monico: rebekka.monico@uninsubria.it
COMO
Prof. Lucia Lopez: lucia.lopez@uninsubria.it

Modern	Languages
Prof. Stella Coglievina: stella.coglievina@uninsubria.it

ALL	ACTIVITIES	END	WITHIN	JULY	31st	2026
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Economics
CLEM PT/CLEMISDI/CLEDIFI/GEEM EI
Prof. Carlo Brambilla: carlo.brambilla@uninsubria.it
CLEM/CLEMIS
Prof. Eugenio Caverzasi: eugenio.caverzasi@uninsubria.it
GEEM IBE 
Prof. Alessia Pisoni: alessia.pisoni@uninsubria.it

Communication	Science	(Bachelor	+	Master)
Prof. Francesco Paolo Bianchi: fp.bianchi@uninsubria.it
Prof. Alessandra Vicentini: alessandra.vicentini@uninsubria.it

Environmental	Sciences
Prof. Carlo Dossi: carlo.dossi@uninsubria.it

Intercultural	and	Interlinguistic	mediation
Prof. Mario S. Corveddu: mario.corveddu@uninsubria.it
Prof. Nieves Arribas: maria.arribas@uninsubria.it

Computer	Science
Prof. Barbara Carminati: barbara.carminati@uninsubria.it

Biomedical	Sciences
Prof. Tiziana Rubino: tiziana.rubino@uninsubria.it

Biology
Prof. Stefano Giovannardi: stefano.giovannardi@uninsubria.it

Chemistry
Prof. Tiziana Benincori: tiziana.benincori@uninsubria.it

Engineering	for	the	workplace	safety
Prof. Paolo Espa: paolo.espa@uninsubria.it

Physiotherapy
Prof. Giorgio Ferriero: giorgio.ferriero@uninsubria.it

Nursing,	Biomedical	lab,	Radiology,	Midwifery,
Professional	Education
Prof. Jenny Karousou: jenny.karousou@uninsubria.it

Medicine	and	Surgery,
Environment	and	workplace	prevention	techniques	
Prof. Giovanni Porta: giovanni.porta@uninsubria.it

Social/Human	sciences,	History
Prof. Ezio Vaccari: ezio.vaccari@uninsubria.it

Tourism	Science,
Hospitality	for	Sustainable	Tourism	Development
Prof. Valentina Albanese: ve.albanese@uninsubria.it

Physics
Prof. Franco Prati: franco.prati@uninsubria.it

Sport	Science	(Bachelor	+	Master)
Prof. Damiano Formenti: damiano.formenti@uninsubria.it

Cardiocirculatory	and	cardiovascolar	perfusion
techniques
Prof. Sandro Ferrarese: sandro.ferrarese@uninsubria.it

Dentistry	(6	years),
Dental	Hygiene
Prof. Davide Farronato: davide.farronato@uninsubria.it

Languages	and	skills	for	training	and	education
Prof. Paolo Nitti: paolo.nitti@uninsubria.it

https://www.uninsubria.eu/international-relations/programmes/erasmus-programme
https://www.uninsubria.eu/course-catalogue/course-list/degree-programs/environment-and-workplace-prevention-techniques
http://www.uninsubria.eu/course-catalogue/course-list/degree-programs/languages-and-skills-training-and-education

